No metal to metal touch.
Torque curve valve torque.
Double piston ring-EPDM & teflon.
Paint:surface-hard anodized.
Perfect weather proof.
2
S y-P aT M C ylinder ac tuator
The S y-P a rotary actuators are designed to operate rotating valves ;

S nap R ing
G uide P later
8
A S S E M B LY DR A W IN G & DIM E N S ION S
DIMENSIONS
ASSEMBLY DRAWING
MODE L ANG ULAR OP E R AT ING S UP P LY P R E S S UR E (bar/N-m)
P OS IT ION 3.5 4 5 6 7 8 10
0 855 977 1,221 1,465 1,709 1,953 2,442
AP HD200-55-D1 45 604 691 863 1,036 1,209 1,381 1,727
90 855 977 1,221 1,465 1,709 1,953 2,442
0 1,709 1,953 2,442 2,930 3,418 3,906 4,883
AP HD200-55-D2 45 1,209 1,381 1,727 2,072 2,417 2,763 3,453
90 1,709 1,953 2,442 2,930 3,418 3,906 4,883
0 1,516 1,732 2,165 2,598 3,031 3,464 4,330
AP HD245-65-D1 45 1,072 1,225 1,531 1,837 2,144 2,450 3,062
90 1,516 1,732 2,165 2,598 3,031 3,464 4,330
0 3,031 3,464 4,330 5,196 6,062 6,928 8,660
AP HD245-65-D2 45 2,144 3,450 3,062 3,675 4,287 4,900 6,125
90 3,031 3,464 4,330 5,196 6,062 6,928 8,660
0 2,873 3,284 4,105 4,926 5,747 6,567 8,209
AP HD295-85-D1 45 2,032 2,322 2,903 3,483 4,064 4,645 5,806
90 2,873 3,284 4,105 4,926 5,747 6,567 8,209
0 5,747 6,567 8,209 9,851 11,493 13,135 16,419
AP HD295-85-D2 45 4,064 4,645 5,806 6,967 8,128 9,289 11,611
90 5,747 6,567 8,209 9,851 11,493 13,135 16,419
0 10,998 12,569 15,711 18,854 21,996 25,138 31,423
AP HD330-130-D2 45 7,778 8,889 11,111 13,334 15,556 17,778 22,223
90 10,998 12,569 15,711 18,854 21,996 25,138 31,423
0 14,583 16,667 20,833 25,000 29,166 33,333 41,666
AP HD380-130-D2 45 10,313 11,787 14,733 17,680 20,627 23,574 29,467
90 14,583 16,667 20,833 25,000 29,166 33,333 41,666
0 11,155 12,748 12,884 15,460 22,309 25,496 31,870
AP HD470-130-D1 45 7,889 9,016 9,112 10,934 15,777 18,031 22,539
90 11,155 12,748 12,884 15,460 22,309 25,496 31,870
0 22,309 25,496 25,767 30,921 44,618 50,992 63,740
AP HD470-130-D2 45 15,777 18,031 18,223 21,868 31,555 36,062 45,078
90 22,309 25,496 25,767 30,921 44,618 50,992 63,740
UNIT : mm
Model L L1 L2 B C P O V D M1 M H P T V olume(liter) Weight(K g)
AP HD200-55-D1 671 219.5 451.5 96 66 73.5 55 139.5 279 199.5 339 248 3/8 3.6 85
AP HD200-55-D2 903 451.5 451.5 96 66 73.5 55 139.5 279 199.5 339 248 3/8 5.4 134
AP HD245-65-D1 752 248 504 107 77 85.5 65 162.5 325 232.5 395 294 3/8 5.2 115
AP HD245-65-D2 1008 504 504 107 77 85.5 65 162.5 325 232.5 395 294 3/8 10.4 178
AP HD295-85-D1 893 287 606 105 75 114.5 85 189 378 229 418 319 3/8 10.2 142
AP HD295-85-D2 1212 606 606 105 75 114.5 85 189 378 229 418 319 3/8 20.4 219
AP HD330-130-D2 1332 666 666 119 89 118.5 130 207.5 415 234.5 442 338 1/2 43.4 456
AP HD380-130-D2 1598 799 799 144 114 121 130 235 470 245 480 360 1/2 74.8 743
AP HD470-130-D1 1390 490 900 144 114 121 130 280 560 390 670 415 3/4 37.4 480
AP HD470-130-D2 1598 799 799 144 114 171 130 285 570 395 680 415 3/4 121 910